Product Data Sheet

FS SERIES

Fully Assembled Rack System w/ DC Fans
SR-FS-SYSTEM-DC- 15U / 21U / 27U

Product Overview
Package Contents
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Top Cover

Frame

Front Door - Tinted Glass

Side Panel (x2)

Rear Panel

Bottom Cover

2U Rack Shelf (varies per rack units)
2U Vented Panel (varies per rack units)
Casters (x4)

DC Fans (x2)

Locking Door Latch

Door Latch Plate

. Ground Studs (4) (located on top and bottom

covers in the rear of rack)

Nylon Washers (3)

Pre-installed Bushings (3) (located inside
hinge holes)

Key Features

750 Ibs. Max Load Capacity

Tamper Resistant Lock on Reversible
Tempered Glass Front Door

Removable Side and Rear Panels for Easy
Serviceability

Front and Rear Rails Tapped with 10/32
Threads to Allow for Mounting of Components
in Front or Rear of Rack

Superb Ventilation System - Strategically
Placed Fans* & Vents to Ensure that Equip-
ment Stays Cool

Lifetime Limited Warranty

Included Accessories

Each rack includes the following number of shelves
and vent panels.

Rack Shelves | Vented Panels
SR-FS-SYSTEM-DC-15U 2 2
SR-FS-SYSTEM-DC-21U 3 3
SR-FS-SYSTEM-DC-27U 5 5

*Notes: Fans are always on, we recommend they are

plugged into a switching surge protector or AV
receiver.

Please be sure to check with local authorities in
regard to code requirements for compliance.

If the door is rubbing against the base, then add the
necessary amount of nylon washers (N) onto the
bottom hinge pin to allow for extra clearance.
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M - Ground Studs (not shown)
N - Nylon Washers (3) (not shown)
O - Pre-installed Bushings (3)
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CAUTION!

When loading equipment into cabinet, ensure that the
casters are locked, and load heavier equipment at the
bottom of the rack.

Reversing Front Door

Tools Required:
#2 Phillips Head Screwdriver

Reversal Steps

1.
2.

3.

4.

Remove both side panels (D), and open the front door (C).

Remove the Door Latch (K) by removing the clamp with a
#2 Phillips screwdriver, and slide the latch out of the door.

Remove the Latch Plate (L) using a #2 Phillips screw-
driver.

Pull the top and bottom hinge pins out of the locking
position and slide the door up and out. Remove the
bottom, pre-installed bushing (O).

. Insert the bushing into the opposite bottom hinge pin hole.
. Flip the door over, and slide the bottom hinge pin in first.

Once in place, insert the top hinge pin. Ensure hinge pins
are secure.

. Attach the Latch Plate (L) to the rack opposite the door

hinges using a #2 Phillips screwdriver.

. Insert the Door Latch (K) into the door, and secure with the

clamp using a #2 Phillips screwdriver.

. Close and latch the door, and reattach the side panels (D).
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Product Data Sheet
FS SERIES

Fully Assembled Rack System w/ DC Fans

SR-FS-SYSTEM-DC - 15U /21U / 27U

Dimensions
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See Detail A e
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Detail A

O
Product A-Racking Height | B-Height (Overall) | C-Height (With Casters) | D-Width (Overall) | E-Depth (Overall) F-Usable Depth | G-Depth (Door Open)

SR-FS-SYSTEM-DC-15U | 15U 30.25" 34" 211" 23.25" 18.25" 432
SR-FS-SYSTEM-DC-21U | 21U 40.75" 445 21.1” 23.25" 18.25" 432
SR-FS-SYSTEM-DC-27U | 27U 51.25" 55 2117 23.25" 18.25” 432
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Lifetime Limited Warranty
All Strong™ products have a Lifetime Limited Waranty. This warranty includes parts and labor repairs on all
components found to be defective in material or workmanship under normal conditions of use. This warranty shall
not apply to products which have been abused, modified or disassembled. Products to be repaired under this
warranty must be returned to SnapAV or a designated service center with prior notification and an assigned return

authorization

number (RA).

For Technical Support: 1.866.838.5052
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